

EMBARGOED RELEASE

February 20, 2024

AEM and Texas Aerospace Technologies bolster partnership for Latin America

Kelowna, BC, Canada, February 20, 2024 – Canadian avionics manufacturer, Anodyne Electronics Manufacturing Corp. (AEM), is pleased to announce a partnership expansion with Texas Aerospace Technologies, a subsidiary of Texas Aerospace Services, to add AEM's new MTP136D modern panelmount P25 VHF FM Forest Service radio to its lineup of product offerings for their Latin American customers.

Texas Aerospace Technologies adds AEM's P25 aerial firefighting radio to the suite of special mission communication products it's already representing for the manufacturer, further strengthening customer access to industry-leading avionics solutions in the region.

"We are proud to grow our strategic partnership with AEM," says Brad Sutphin, Vice President at Texas Aerospace Technologies. "We already see our Latin American customers benefiting from AEM's special mission communication solutions – loudspeaker systems, digital audio system, AS350 consoles and master caution panels – and now we're excited to add this sophisticated radio technology to our market offerings."

<u>The MTP136D</u> is a modern panel-mount P25 VHF FM Forest Service radio set to modernize tactical aerial firefighting communications and help operators successfully complete some of their harshest missions.

The MTP136D is available for pre-order. Contact Texas Aerospace Technologies at <u>sales@txaero.com</u> for information on AEM products in Latin America, or email AEM at <u>sales@aem-corp.com</u>.

-30-

About AEM Corp.:

<u>Anodyne Electronics Manufacturing Corp.</u> (AEM) is a leader in the design, development, and manufacture of aircraft communication and loudspeaker systems, avionics consoles, mission radios, caution panels, and CVM[™] airframe crack detection sensors. AEM offers repair and refurbishment services, and is a Transport Canada approved manufacturer, holds EASA Part 145 Maintenance approval, and is ISO9001/AS9100D registered and certified under Canada's Controlled Goods Program. (<u>aem-corp.com</u>).

AEM is a wholly owned subsidiary of SMS Canada Corp, part of the Structural Monitoring Systems plc (ASX Code: SMN) companies (<u>smsystems.com.au</u>).

About Texas Aerospace Technologies:

<u>Texas Aerospace Technologies</u>, a subsidiary of Texas Aerospace Services, is a solution-based company with a primary focus on value added distribution, STC development, new product development and introductions to the avionics and aviation marketplace. Texas Aerospace Technologies core focus is high technology products which help push the boundaries of aviation and promote safety. Our goal is to provide the best products and services in the industry while maintaining the highest level of integrity to all our partners. (https://www.txaero.com/).

Media Contact: Marco Morelli, Marketing Manager marco.morelli@aem-corp.com |+1 250 763 1088 x 381 www.aem-corp.com

> Anodyne Electronics Manufacturing Corp.

#100-966 Crowley Ave. Kelowna, British Columbia Canada V1Y 0L1 EMAIL info@aem-corp.com TELEPHONE + 1.250.763.1088 TOLL FREE + 1.888.763.1088

A WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF STRUCTURAL MONITORING SYSTEMS PLC (ASX:SMN)